Supplemental Funds
Spending Requirement Year 1

2023-2024

District

Drayton Public School
Solen School District #3
Grafton 18

New Rockford-Sheyenne 2
North Sargent 3

St. John School District #3
Ellendale Public School

Divide County School District

Dickinson Public Schools
Rugby Public School

Devils Lake Public Schools
Midway Public School
Grand Forks Public Schools

The Supplemental Funds -Year 1 expire on 9/30/2024. As with all
Federal Grants, any remaining for Year 1 funds will be forfeited.

Awarded Amount

$458,667.00
$279,945.16
$300,372.45
$110,100.00
$450,367.00
$233,898.91
$366,791.00
$418,960.00

$1,108,789.00

$529,000.00
$759,002.06
$121,778.00
$793,045.00

YR. 1 Minimum Amount
Required to Spend

$145,000.00
$70,000.00
$80,000.00
$26,000.00
$90,000.00
$40,000.00
$75,000.00
$90,000.00
$265,000.00
$75,000.00
$165,000.00
$30,000.00
$189,000.00

You can always spend more than the minimum

required amount.

Remaining Grant

Funds
$313,667.00

$209,945.16
$220,372.45
$84,100.00
$360,367.00
$193,898.91
$291,791.00
$328,960.00
$843,789.00
$454,000.00
$594,002.06
$91,778.00
$604,045.00
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