## Supplemental Funds Spending Requirement Year 1 2023-2024

The Supplemental Funds -Year 1 expire on 9/30/2024. As with all Federal Grants, any remaining for Year 1 funds will be forfeited.



You can always spend more than the minimum required amount.

District	Awarded Amount	YR. 1 Minimum Amount Required to Spend	Remaining Grant Funds
Drayton Public School	\$458,667.00	\$145,000.00	\$313,667.00
Solen School District #3	\$279,945.16	\$70,000.00	\$209,945.16
Grafton 18	\$300,372.45	\$80,000.00	\$220,372.45
New Rockford-Sheyenne 2	\$110,100.00	\$26,000.00	\$84,100.00
North Sargent 3	\$450,367.00	\$90,000.00	\$360,367.00
St. John School District #3	\$233,898.91	\$40,000.00	\$193,898.91
Ellendale Public School	\$366,791.00	\$75,000.00	\$291,791.00
Divide County School District	\$418,960.00	\$90,000.00	\$328,960.00
Dickinson Public Schools	\$1,108,789.00	\$265,000.00	\$843,789.00
Rugby Public School	\$529,000.00	\$75,000.00	\$454,000.00
Devils Lake Public Schools	\$759,002.06	\$165,000.00	\$594,002.06
Midway Public School	\$121,778.00	\$30,000.00	\$91,778.00
Grand Forks Public Schools	\$793,045.00	\$189,000.00	\$604,045.00